PROJECT will benefit local citizens with flood protection, water quality and/or resilience
measures; and;

WHEREAS, the CITY has requested COTINTY participation in cost sharing of the
PROJECT through a grant from the COUNTY'S American Rescue Plan Act in an amount not to
exceed two hundred-ten thousand, five hundred and eighty dollars ($210,580); and

Resolution

sM-R-0294-22

WHEREAS, the CITY shall pay all PROJECT expenses up front and will be reimbursed
for qualified expenses per this AGREEMENT; and

WHEREAS, the CITY shall share any available data collected from the PROJECT for the
purposes of fostering community education and improving upon similar future projects;